\ \ w\\

(@15 90

Mus T

107

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR P ROGER G. MERCADO
ﬁw Acting Secretary
| This Department

f
h

,,,
This refers noyw.n:m memorandum dated February 11, 2022 of DPWH Region IV-B, Regional
Director nm_a_fro A. PACANAN, endorsing the request for approval of Modification of OIC-
District Engineer ERWIN DG. UMALI, Mindoro Oriental District Engineering Office, of the project
under FY 2022 Géneral Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

~ s per GAA/original [ As Modified
1 Project Description

\mnwsmacnno: of # Mag- Asawang Tubig River Control Copstruction of Mag- Asawang Tubig River Control m\_omuw
o

UACS No. 320102104995000
Project ID: P006211131L2

002: Protect :<$m and Properties 907 Protect Lives and gy
Flood Managem ,.r t - Construction/ Rehabilitation of %m:womagn - Construction/ Rehabilitation of Fiod

Flood Mitigation Facilities along Major River Basins and Eaumge: Facilities along Major River Basins and Principal
Principal Rivers | vers

ng Bray. mm,_, Carlos, Sta. 0+000 - Sta. 04360, rgy. San Carlos, Sta. 0+000 - Sta. 0+301.60, Naujafy,

Naujan, Oriental r indoro . Oriental Mindoro
Physical || UnitCost Allocation . . Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Target ||  (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) (P'000)
CWi- ! :
Consruction of | oo
Flood Mitigation | Strushure: ; ; -
Structure: || R136.11/ | P 49,000000 | 5o auo:m:..ﬁ_\ P 162.47/ Linept'] P 49,000.000
360.000 Lineal!| Lineal meters 3 abuse meters
meters 1 :
EAO - £ 1,000.000 EAO - P 1,000.0087| ~
| Total: | P 50,000.000 Total: P 50,000.000
Justification: |

1. Decreasgd the physical target from 360.000 linear meters to 301.600 linear meters is due to the following
reasons;
° :_o.,.m_‘ unit cost was computed based from the approved plan and use of 12.0m steel sheet pile.
e Dueto change of unit cost base on actual Program of Work by using updated materials price per validated
CY : 021 3rd quarter Construction Materials Price Data (CPMD) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) in
the estimates.

2. Attached is the certification of reasonableness of unit cost dated January 28, 2022.

Based on our n“m_cmne_,.~ the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order.
Hence, the saidfrequest is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

|
i
‘n\ \\\ I

fecrgtary for Technical Services and Regional
Operdtions in Region IV-B, VI and VII

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary W

Acting Secretan OOV REA O
WIN2G02714



